

# **P Vrancken *South Africa and the Law of the Sea* (2011)**

## **Chapter Five Update<sup>1</sup>**

### **Page 139, line 14**

Replace “in 1960” with “at UNCLOS II”.

### **Page 141, line 9**

Replace “1(viii)” with “1”.

### **Page 142, line 6**

Replace “1(iii)” with “1”.

### **Page 143, footnote 23**

*Add the following:*

See also R.A. Barnes “Article 19” in A. Proelss (ed) *United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea – A Commentary* (2017) 192–193.

### **Page 143, footnote 24**

*Add the following:*

See also Barnes (n. 23) 194–195.

### **Page 143, footnote 25**

Replace “In the 1989 Agreement” with “Barnes (n. 23) explains that “the majority view appears to be that Art. 19(2) is non-exhaustive” while cautioning that “[i]t is difficult to identify a clear body of practice favouring either view” [at 192]. In the 1989 Agreement”.

### **Page 144, footnote 31**

Replace “has only been relied upon by Guatemala and Mexico” with “has been relied upon by Guatemala, Mexico and Syria”.

### **Page 145, footnote 40**

*Add the following:*

See also R.A. Barnes “Article 17” in Proelss (n. 23) 179–180.

### **Page 145, footnote 41**

*The footnote to read as follows:*

J. Dugard and D. Tladi “Law of the Sea” J. Dugard, M. du Plessis, T. Maluwa & D. Tladi (eds) *Dugard’s International Law* (2018) 546.

### **Page 145, line 18**

Replace “appear that the” with “appear that, in South African law, the”.

### **Page 149, footnote 71**

Replace “See further L.B.” with “See further R.A. Barnes “Article 27” in Proelss (n. 23) 233–234; L.B.”.

### **Page 149, footnote 72**

Replace “[Yang (n. 71) 51]” with “[Barnes (n. 71) 235; Yang (n. 71) 51]”.

---

<sup>1</sup> The research assistance of Ms Ntemesha Maseka is gratefully acknowledged.

**Page 150, footnote 73**

Replace “302.” with “302. Adopted: 30.03.1961; EIF: 13.12.1964.”.

**Page 150, footnote 74**

Replace “175.” with “175, (1971) 10 ILM 261. Adopted: 21.02.1971; EIF: 16.08.1976.”.

**Page 150, footnote 75**

Replace “493.” with “493. Adopted: 20.12.1988; EIF: 11.11.1990.”.

**Page 151, footnote 80**

Delete the last sentence.

**Page 153, footnote 104**

Replace “(1)” with “(1)(b)”.

**Page 154, footnote 107**

*Add the following:*

See also R.A. Barnes “Article 28” in Proelss (n. 23) 240.

**Page 155, footnote 114**

*Add the following:*

See also R.A. Barnes “Article 30” in Proelss (n. 23) 246–247.